12/14/2016 504146358

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4186204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY W. EHMKE	12/09/2016
BRIAN R. CONLEY	12/12/2016
ANDREW W. SEYKORA	12/12/2016
GREGORY D. HUTTON	12/12/2016
BRYON M. MORSE	12/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUMED LLC	
Street Address:	5885 NW CORNELIUS PASS RD.	
City:	HILLSBORO	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14792523
Application Number:	14792522
Application Number:	62110220
Application Number:	62020691
PCT Number:	US2015039267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-6655

Email: mandi@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. ABNEY / KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 520 S.W. YAMHILL ST., SUITE 200 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACM3A55 ET AL.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. ABNEY

SIGNATURE:	/ James R. Abney /	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Executed_Assignment_ACM3A55_etal#page1.tif		
source=Executed_Assignment_ACM3A55_etal#page2.tif		
source=Executed Assignment ACM3A55 etal#page3.tif		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Larry W. Ehmke of Beaverton, Oregon; Brian R. Conley of Portland, Oregon; Andrew W. Seykora of Portland, Oregon; Gregory D. Hutton of Beaverton, Oregon; and Bryon M. Morse of Milwaukie, Oregon, have invented certain improvements in some or all of the following patent applications for a BONE PLATE WITH MOVABLE JOINT:

• U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/020,691, filed July 3, 2014, and titled "BONE PLATE ASSEMBLY WITH

MOVABLE JOINT";

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/110,220, filed January 30, 2015, and titled "BONE PLATE WITH MOVABLE JOINT":
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/792,522, filed July 6, 2015, and titled "BONE PLATE WITH MOVABLE JOINT";
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/792,523, filed July 6, 2015, and titled "BONE PLATE WITH MOVABLE JOINT"; and
- PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2015/039267, filed July 6, 2015, and titled "BONE PLATE WITH MOVABLE JOINT";

and

WHEREAS, Acumed LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business in Hillsboro, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Larry W. Ehmke, Brian R. Conley, Andrew W. Seykora, Gregory D. Hutton, and Bryon M. Morse, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Acumed LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial

Page 1 of 3 – Assignment to Acumed LLC; Attorney Docket No. ACM3A55 et al. possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any

and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions,

continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and

any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to

Acumed LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the

sole use of Acumed LLC, and its successors and assigns.

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with Acumed LLC, and its successors

and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, that we are the sole and

lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-

identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good

and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will, at Acumed LLC's reasonable expense, communicate

to Acumed LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and

testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,

reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to

cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Acumed LLC, make all rightful oaths,

and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Acumed LLC, and its successors and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in

any and all foreign countries.

Page 2 of 3 — Assignment to Acumed LLC; Attorney Docket No. ACM3A55 et al.

Dated: DEC 9, 2016	LARRY W. EHMKE
	La MA
Dated: DEC, 12, 2016	BRIAN R. CONLEY
Dated: <u>DEC</u> , 12, 2016	ANDREW W. SEYKORA
Dated: 12016	GREGORY D. HUTTON
Dated: Dec 13, 2016	Bryon M. Morse

RECORDED: 12/14/2016